
Lumbini Province Government 

Ministry of Urban Development and Water Supply  

Water Supply and Sanitation Office 
Rupandehi  

Invitation for Bid (IFB) 
(First date of publication: Magh 23, 2081 (February 05, 2025) 

Water Supply and Sanitation office, Rupandehi invites open competitive bidding from eligible bidders for the Drilling and Installation of Deep 

Tube well (DTH method) and Supply of HDPE Pipe   under Sealed Quotation (SQ) and National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Respectively. 

S.

N. 

Contract Identification 

No. 
Description 

Estimate 

Amount 

NRs.  

( Without 

VAT & PS) 

Price of 

Bid 

Document 

Bid 

Validity 

Period  

Bid 

Security 

/Bid Bond 

1 
wssdorupandehi/SQ/W

ork/081-82/05 

Drilling and Installation 200*200 mm diameter Deep tubewell by 

Rig Machine (120m deep)  DTH Method and Electromechanical 

Works    (Pulchowk Tole WSP Butwal 3) 

1661869.87 NRS.1000 45 days 49000 

2 
wssdorupandehi/NCB/

Goods/2081-82/8 

Supply and Delivery of HDPE pipes in different water supply 

projects, Rupandehi(Sasarta Anudan) 

2834988.00 NRS.3000 90 days 83300 

3 
wssdorupandehi/NCB/

Goods/2081-82/9 

Supply and Delivery of HDPE pipes in different water supply 

projects, Rupandehi(Pradesh Sarkar) 

2690022.40 NRS.3000 90 days 79100 

1. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document and bid security in the bank 

Office Name 
Water Supply and Sanitation Division Office, 

Rupandehi 

Last Date of Bid 

Submission for 

SQ. 

Date of 

Bid 

Opening 

for SQ. 

Pre-Bid 

Meeting for 

NCB 

Last Date of 

Bid 

Submission 

for NCB 

Date of Bid 

Opening for 

NCB 

Name of Bank Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd Butwal Khasyauli  

 

 

 

February 20,    

2025 

12:00      Hours 

 

 

 

 

February 

20,   2025 

13:00      

Hours 

February 

25, 2025 

13:00      

Hours 

March 07, 

2025 

12:00 

Hours 

March 07, 

2025 

13:00 

Hours 

Revenue Account 

No. 
1000100200010000 

Revenue Code No. 14229 

Deposit Account 

No. 
3120100202030000 

Province Treasury 

Controller Office 

Rupandehi 

Office Code No. 3470248015 

Water Supply and 

Sanitation Division Office 

Rupandehi 

2. Bidder can only apply bid electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO’s Website: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 

3. Any conditions so far not covered in bid document shall be as per Prevailing Public Procurement Act, 2063 and Prevailing Public Procurement Regulation, 2064 

. Any amendments in tender notice shall be published in e-procurement section. 

4. Eligible bidders may obtain further information from Water supply and Sanitation Division Office Rupandehi (Tel: 071437311 email: wss.rupandehi@gmail.com) 

during office hour or may visit PPMO web portal www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

 

Office Chief 

 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

